

KOLKATA PORT TRUST HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX Office Of The Sr. Dy. Manager (IZ&R), Haldia Dock Complex. Operational Building, 2nd Floor, A- Block Chiranjibpur, Purba Medinipur - 721604 Fax - 03224-252110, Ph:- 03224-252854



No. I&CF/IZ&R/Q/168

Dated: - 22/08/2016

QUOTATION FOR REINSTALLATION OF HEIGHT GAUGE AND FIXING OF ROAD BARRIER BY DEPARTMENTAL RAILS AT THE APPROACH OF VIDYASAGAR FLY OVER (CHIRANJIBPUR SIDE) INCLUDING PAINTING OF ALL THE HEIGHT GAUGES OF VIDYASAGAR FLY OVER AT HALDIA, HDC.

Sealed quotations are invited for the subject work from enlisted contractors of I&CF Division, Haldia Dock Complex as per the following terms and conditions, specifications and enclosed bill of quantities.

(1) Quotations are to be submitted in sealed envelope superscribing the name of the quotation to Sr.Dy. Manager (IZ&R)'s Office at Chiranjibpur Operational Building, Haldia, HDC within 15:00 Hrs on 29.08. 2016 as per details specified in Bill of Quantities and Quotations shall be opened on the same date after 15:30 Hrs.

(2) Enlisted contractors under I&CF Division, HDC are eligible to participate in the quotation.

(3) The Quotationer shall quote his rate as percentage above / below / at par with the estimated amount put to quotation properly based on his own analysis.

(4) The work shall be executed as per the BOQ, G.C.C., workmanship mentioned in PWD Schedule of work and also as per direction of Engineer.

(5) All Equipments, tools and plants are to be supplied by the quotationer at his own cost.

(6) The work is urgent in nature and shall have to be commenced immediately on placement of order and shall have to be **completed within 20(twenty) days** from the commencement of work .

(7) The Quotationer shall include in their prices any sum payable as taxes (particularly Sale Tax), Royalty etc. or otherwise to the Govt. or public bodies or individuals and such taxes shall not be an extra charge payable by the Trustees. The bidder shall not include Service Tax in his rates. In case Service Tax is payable, it will be paid extra by the Trustees.

(8) The bidder must initial any correction in rates.

(9) Payment will be made based on measurement as stipulated in the bill of quantities as per accepted rate after completion of work.

(10) The Contractor shall maintain the works allotted to him as per Clause 9.0 of the General Conditions of Contract for a period of **2 (Two) months** from the date of completion as certified by the Engineer or his representative in Form G.C. 1.

(M. K. Acharya.) Sr. Dy. Manager (IZ&R) I&CF

<u>B.O.Q.</u>

Reinstallation of height gauge and fixing of road barrier by departmental rails at the approach of Vidyasagar Fly over (Chiranjibpur side) including painting of all the height gauges of Vidyasagar Fly over at Haldia, HDC.

lt. No	Description of work	Quantity	Rate (Rs)	Unit	Amount (Rs)
1	Earthwork cutting in existing road section in correct profile in mixed hard soil (i,e hard moorum and soil containing laterite and boulders which do not require blasting) & bituminous road including removal of spoils not exceeding initial lead of 50 m and initial lift of 1.5m	3.00	120.47	CuM	361.41
2	Earth work in filling with earth obtained by fresh excavation from land arranged by department within a lead of 200m including watering and ramming etc. layer by layer complete as directed.	2.50	78.31	CuM	195.78
3	Dismantle the cement concrete (any thickness) by carefully chiseling out. Include for removing the debris within a lead of 75 metres, all complete and as directed.	0.30	1431.00	CuM	429.30
4	Provide and lay cement concrete (1:3:6) with 30 mm size jhama khoa in foundation and for rail post grouting in proper line and level all complete and as directed.	0.70	5833.30	CuM	4083.31
5	Provide and lay 15 mm th. cement plaster (1:4) with medium coarse sand to exterior surfaces of walls and columns etc.including neat cement punning over the plastered surfaces Include for necessary curing etc. all complete and as directed.	1.00	226.60	Sq.M	226.60
6	Hire and labour charges for shuttering for building works all complete as directed.	1.00	243.10	SqM	243.10
7	Sort out and take delivery of second hand 90 Ibs / yard or 60 Kg. /Mtr. Rails from Trustees PW Store Yards at HDC and loading, transport through road upto a distance of 5 KM, unloading and stacking the same at the site of work, all complete.	1.10	178.00	M.T	195.80
8	Labour for hoisting and placing in proper position (up to 1st floor level) departmental Rails including cutting holes and req.length, fitting and fixing same with bolts and nuts, if necessary (but excluding cost of such bolts and nuts)	1.50	4160.00	M.T	6240.00

			TOTAL Rs.		15903.40
11	Provide and lay paint on new/old M.S. rails with two coats of approved synthetic enamel paint (other than hi-gloss) including scrapping, brushing and cleaning the surfaces if necessary all complete as directed.	40.00	84.70	Sq.M.	3388.00
10	Provide and apply one coat of ready mixed primer of approved brand and manufacture to the rails include for scrapping, brushing, sand papering and cleaning the surfaces smooth before application of primer all complete and as directed.	15.00	34.10	Sq.M.	511.50
9	Supply fit and fix M.S.bolts & nuts of required length & dia. for fixing/errection of rails on top of rail post all complete as directed.	0.20	143.00	Kgs	28.60

[TOTAL RUPEES FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THREE AND FORTY PAISE ONLY.]

RATE QUOTED BY ME/US IS:____% (IN WORDS _____) ABOVE / BELOW / AT PAR WITH THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT.

(Signature of the Bidder)